
 

BID OPENING SUMMARY 
(In terms of Section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No.15 of 2015) 

PROVISION OF GARDENING, CLEANING AND OTHER RELATED SERVICES TO 
NHE OFFICES AND PROPERTIES FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS 

PROCUREMENT REF. NO. : NCS/RFQ/NHE-06/23/24 

ISSUE DATE   : 14 JUNE 2024 

CLOSING DATE  : 26 JULY 2024 @ 10H00 AM  

BID OPENING SESSION : 26 JULY 2024 @ 10H15 AM 

BID 

# 

NAME OF BIDDER BID AMOUNT 

(N$) 

EXCL VAT  

PRESENCE OF DOCUMENTS AS PER SECTION 50(2) 

G
o

o
d

 

St
an

d
in

g 
Ta

x 

C
e

rt
if

ic
at

e
 

G
o

o
d

 

St
an

d
in

g 

So
ci

al
 

Se
cu

ri
ty

 

A
ff

ir
m

at
iv

e
 

A
ct

io
n

 

C
o

m
p

lia
n

ce
 

D
o

cu
m

e
n

t 

C
o

m
p

an
y 

R
e

gi
st

ra
ti

o
n

 

W
it

te
n

 

U
n

d
e

rt
ak

in
g 

1 KAVEHEPA 
CLEANING 
SERVICES AND 
TRAINING CC 

540,000.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

2 MONO TRADING 
CC 

1,352,160.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

3 ROBSMAN 
INVESTMENT CC 

104,100.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

4 VIDU TRADING CC 1,360,800.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

5 INNOELE 
INVESTMENT CC 

73,000.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

6 GENERAL 
KAMBONDE 
TRADING CC 

169,200.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

7 WALLET DOCTOR 
INVESTMENTS CC 

1,227,600.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

8 S. NEGUMBO 
TRADING 
ENTERPRISES CC 

1,368,000.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

9 TJIUEE CLEANING 
EXPERTS CC 

19,070.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

10 PRIME CLEANING 
SUPPLIERS 
NAMIBIA CC 

29,800.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

11 LENI-IN 
INVESTMENTS CC 

9,200.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

12 WAPENY 
INVESTMENT CC 

35,750.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 



 

13 ADKINS TRADING 
ENTERPRISE CC 

1,134,143.40 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

14 BA SHARON 
TRADING 
ENTERPRISES CC 

1,210,560.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

15 OKOZOZEPA 
INVESTMENTS CC 

16,675.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

16 TOKO-JO 
INVESTMENT CC 

877,656.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

17 JOANE TRADING CC 18,500.00 Yes Yes Yes No Yes 

18 AKULYANGA 
TRADING CC 

74,760.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

19 FRANKA 
INVESTMENTS CC 

600,300.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

20 EPYENENE 
TRADING 
ENTERPRISES CC 

539,640.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

21 PASKANOVA 
INVESTMENT CC 

27,400.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

22 EXTAVAGANT 
INVESTMENTS CC 

748,800.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

23 SALVATION 
TRADING 
ENTERPRISES CC 

100,800.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

24 NUUKUSHU 
TRADING CC 

121,460.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

25 NIKITJOLA 
INVESTMENT CC 

9,000.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

26 MATHEW TRADING 
AND INVESTMENTS 
CC 

836,904.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

27 FLY WAY 
INVESTMENT CC 

6,900.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

28 SHILIMELA 
CONSTRUCTION & 
BRICKS CC 

1,084,539.13 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

29 EKWAKUTI 
TRADING CC 

36,000.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

30 AMTSHILA 
INVESTMENT CC 

1,101,600.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

31 SPAARSAAM 
INVESTMENTS CC 

51,900.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

32 IMMINENT 
GROWTH 
INVESTMENTS CC 

49,880.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

33 NGHANDIZA 
INVESTMENT CC 

972,000.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 



 

34 G.E.S. INVESTMENT 
CC  

48,024.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

35 NAMIBIA NANNY 
AND CLEANING 
AGENCY CC 

28,020.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

36 ROHA 
INVESTMENTS CC 

49,000.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

37 SHIMUNIE 
CLEANING 
SERVICES CC 

521,115.60 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

38 HENUKA 
INVESTMENT CC 

9,300.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

39 SKYROS TRADING 
CC 

32,000.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

40 QUIVER CLEANING 
SERVICES CC 

2,349,726.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

41 JC CLEANING 
SERVICES CC 

43,750.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

42 OSHIVANDA 
BUSINESS 
ENTERPRISES CC 

94,047.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

All amounts are expressed in Namibian Dollars, as appearing on covers of 

bidding documents submitted by bidders.   

These amounts are likely to change in an event where a bid discloses and 

arithmetical error during evaluation. Respective bidders will be notified 

accordingly on such corrections in terms of section 52(5) of the Act.  

The corrected and final amounts will be reflected in the Bid Evaluation Report 

as well as the Executive Summary, that will be published in terms of the 

provisions of the Act. 

Kind Regards 

 
……………………………………… 
Ms. Noreen Siyanga 
Head: NHE Procurement Management Unit 


